Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HT49C…-TB - 01
HT49CI…-TB - 01
Part number code
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
H T 4 9 C I / 4 P - T B
Operating principle
HT Diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression
Series
49C 49C series
Light type
Free Red light
I Infrared light
Setting
Free Scanning range adjustment via mechanical adjusting spindle
Pin assignment OUT1 (terminal 3)
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
Pin assignment OUT/IN (terminal 4)
X Not used
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
8 Activation input (active high)
W Warning output, PNP light switching
Connection technology
TB Terminal block - terminal compartment with spring terminals (5 x 1.5mm2)
Red-light diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression Designation Part no.
Terminal compartment with spring terminals (5 x 1.5mm2)
OUT1: PNP light switching; OUT2: PNP dark switching HT49C/4P-TB 50134461
OUT1: PNP light switching; IN: activation input active high HT49C/48-TB 50134463
OUT1: NPN light switching; OUT2: NPN dark switching HT49C/2N-TB 50134462
Infrared-light diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression Designation Part no.
Terminal compartment with spring terminals (5 x 1.5mm2)
OUT1: PNP light switching; OUT2: PNP dark switching HT49CI/4P-TB 50134464
HT49C Diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression
HT49C…-TB - 01 2016/06
HT49CI…-TB - 01
Teach procedure for sensor
Note
Factory setting:light switching,
time module not active
Light/dark switching
Adjusting the switching behavior
Activation/deactivation of the time module
Setting a dropout delay
Dropout delay: if the object is no longer present, the output switches with a time delay.
Teach level 1
Teach level 2
Press teach button (2 to 7s) until both LEDs (green/yellow) flash synchronously.
Release teach button – switchover is complete.
The yellow LED then indicates the current setting of the switching output for 3s:
ON = light switching = output OUT1 (terminal 3) light switching
output OUT2 (terminal 4) dark switching
OFF = dark switching = output OUT1 (terminal 3) dark switching
output OUT2 (terminal 4) light switching
2 … 7s
Press teach button (7 to 12s) until both LEDs (green/yellow) flash alternately.
Release teach button – activation/deactivation is complete.
The yellow LED then indicates the current setting of the dropout delay for 3s:
ON = time module not active = no dropout delay
OFF = time module active = dropout delay: 500ms 1)
1) Additional models on request
7 … 12s
HT49C